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EXAMINRR HEARING
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
Santa Fe, New Mexico
April 9, 1958

IN THE MATTER OF:

Application of Austral Oil Exploration Company
for an exception to Rule 309 of the Commission
Rules and Regulations. Applicant, in the above-
styled cause, seeks an order authorizing it to
comningle the production from all wells com-
pleted in the Townsend-Wolfcamp Pool, Lea
County, New Mexico, on the following described
leases:

W. M. Snyder "B" Lease -

Township 16 South, Range 36 East
Secticn 6: Lots 9, 10, 15, & 16
and SE/4

W, M. Snyder "C" lLease -

Township 16 South, Range 36 East
Section 5: Lot 5
Section 6: lLots 1, 7, & 8

Nt Saiar? e ittt Na sl vttt Mot “vt? Nt ‘st St unt? matt it wmt s et st St ot Nt nt st

BEFORE: Elvis A, 1'tz, Examiner

TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS

AFTERNOON SESSICN

MR. UTZ: Mr. Bondurant, are you:ready to proceed?

MR. BONDURANT: Yes, sir.

MR. UTZ: The hearing will come to order, please. The
next case on the docket will be Case 1413. Will you read it, plea

MR. PAYNE: Case 1413: Application of Austral 0Oil

Exploration Company for an exception to Rule 309 of the Commission

ce?

DEARNLEY - MEIER & ASSOCIATES
GENERAL LAW REPORIERS
ALBUQUERGUE. NEwW MExico
Phone CHapel 3.6691
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Rules and Regulations.

MR. BONDURANT: My name is Bill Bondurant. I'm appearing
in behalf of Austral in Case 1413. I'm connected with the firm
of Hervey, Dow and Hinkle, in Roswell, New Mexico.

(Witness sworn,)

EUGENE H. DOBBS
called asca witness, having been first duly sworn on oath, testi-
fied as follows:

DIRECT EXAMINATION
By MR. BONDURANT:
What is your name?
Eugene H. Dobbs.
Where do you reside, Mr. Dobbs?
Houston, Texas.

Are you connected with Austral Oil Exploration Company?

> 0 > 0O r O

I am.

Q What is your connection?

A 1 am assistant secretary and division landman, I have
served in that capacity since 1952,

Q Did you file the application before the New Mexico 0il
Conservation Commission in this Cause ﬁo. 14137

A 1 caused the application to be filed.

Q Are you familiar with the terms of it?

A I am.

Q Would you just briefly refer to the map that has been

DEARNLEY . MEIER & ASSCOCIATES
GENERAL LAW REPORYTERS
ALBUQUERQUE, N&w MEXICO
Phone CHopel 3-6691
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attached to the application?

A Yes, sir.

Q Is that map a true representation of the leases and wells
involved in this cause?

A It is.

Q Would you just briefly describe to the Commission the two
wells that you now propose to commingle oil from?

A The first well and lease is what we call the W. M. Snyder

"p¥ No. 1 Well and Lease. The lease covers Lots 9, 10, 15, and

16, and the Southeast Quarter of Section 6, Township 16 South, Range

36 East, Lea County, New Mexico. The . "B" No. 1 Well on this
lease is located approximately 3656.,4 feet from the North line,
660 feet from the East line, Section 6. This particular well was
drilled to a total depth of 10,770 feet and is presently producing
from perforations 10,675 - 700 in the Wolfcamp formation.

The "C" Lease covers Lots 1, 7, and 8 in Section 6, and
Lot 5 in Section 5, Township 16 South, Range 36 East, Lea County,
New Maxico. The "C® No. 1 Well is located 2336.4 feet from the
North line, 660 feet from the East line, Section 6. This well
was drilled to a total depth of 10,717 feet, is producing from»

perforations 16,674 - 694, again in the Wolfcamp formation,

Q Who is the owner, *the record owner of the oil and gas leasgs

involved here?
A 0il Participatiohs, Incorporated, a Delaware Corporation,

is the record owner of the two leases above referred to.

DEARNLEY MEJER & ASSOCIATES
GeENERAL LAW e ORTERS
ALBUQUERQUE. MNEW MEXtCO
Phone CHopel 3-6691
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(Austral's Exhibits Nos. 1, 2 & 3
marked for identification.)

Q Mr, Dobbs, will there be any saving of expense to you as
operator if you are permitted to commingle as you have applied for

here?

A Yes, there will. Our engineering staff has figured that

we will save somewhere between the_neighborhood of five thousand
g’ i to seven thousand dollars on the basis of present and some planned i
; future wells. In addition, we have estimated that the pipe line ‘
company taking the oil will save approximately three thousand
dollars minimum, if this applicaticn is granted.
Q Are both of these wells producing from the same zone?
A Yes, they are.
L Q To your knowledge, will this application cause any waste?
A It will not. |
Q If granted.
MR. BONDURANT: Would the Examiner like to ask any questio*s?
MR. UTZ: You are through with your direct?
MR. PONDURANT: Yes, sir.
MR. UTZ: Any questions of the witness?
MR. OOOLEY: Yes, sir.
MR. UTZ: Mr. Cooley,

CROSS EXAMINATION

By MR. COOLEY:

' Q How many 40-acre proration units are contained in the two

DEARMLEY - MEIER & ASSOCIATES
GENERAL LAW Re: DRTERS
ALBuqQuircUE NEw MExXICO
Phene CHopel 3-6691




subject leases?

A At the present time, I believe it would be possible --
talking purely about the geographical area -- that under the *B"
Lease it would be possible to put in eight 40-acre units. On the
®C* Lease it would be possible to put in four proration units.
However, 1 believe geologically we would have to reduce the number
of possible proration units on the "B" Lease, at least that is my
impression of the geology at this time.

Q Disregarding the geology, then, the maximum number of
developed 40-acre proration units in the two leases here that are
the subject of this hearing, the most you could put on there would
be twelve?

A 1 believe that is correct,

Q In your application you seek permission to commingle all
production from these leases. Then would you recommend that in
the event the Commission sees fit to approve this application, that
it be worded sc as to authorize the maximum of twelve units?

A Well, I don't know that the Commission would have the
avthority at this time to grant twelve.

Q Well, we'll leave that to the Commission, Mr. Dobbs,

A I really can't answer.

Q The case is advertised as seeking permission to commingle
production from all wells completed in the Townsend-Wolfcamp Pool
on the two leases?

A Yes, I might state this, that at the present time we have

DeannLey - Meter & ASSOCIATES
. GENERAL Law REIOHTERS
ALBURUERQUE. NEW MEXICO
Phone CHapel 3.6691




one Wolfcamp producer on each of the leases. We are presently
drilling a second well, which is the “B" 2, and it is due west
of the Snydexr ®*B® ] %Well. Now on possible future locations, we
are contemplating the possibility of three additional wells on
the *C% Lease, and possibly two or three on the "B" Lease. That
is in the, say, foreseeable future.

Q Would it be your opinion there would be no necessity for
the exception for no more than eight welis to the single tank
battery provision of Rule 309?

A 1 believe at this time it would no£ be necessary to go
in excess of eight wells.

Q Very good. As shown on your Exhibit No. 1 -- this was
identified as Exhibit 1?

MR. BONDURANT: It hasn't been identified 2s an exhibit.
I believe it should be Exhibit 4. It is a plat attached to the
applicaiion.

MR. UTZ: Do you want to use the copies that you filed
with your application?

MR. BONDURANT: Yes.

(Austral's Exhibit No. 4
marked for identification.)

Q (By Mr. Cooley) The area plat showing the two leases here
in question, which ‘has been identified as Exhibit 4, shows a
proposed tank battery location in Section 6. Does this tank batte

lie within one particular 40-acre unit there? 1 cannot tell the

24
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exact location of it.

A 1 don't know whether it's on the line or in either Lot 9
or Lot 10, from this plat. I just don't know.

Q But it is definitely on the Snyder *B™ Lease?

A It is on what we call the "B% Lease, yes, sir.

Q Will you have adequate facilities ihstallgd for this tank

battery to determine accurately the producticn from each of the

wells?

A Yes.

Q By monthly well tests?

A Whatever the requirement is, we'll meet it as theée minimum.

Q What is your present storage capacity?
A At the present time, I believe there are three 50C-barrel
tanks, and there is one separator, and I know they contemplate 2ddj
a test separator.

Q Before any commingling would be done, you would have a test
separator?

A Yes, sir.

MR. COOLEY: That's all the questions I have., Thank you.

One more question, please.

A Yes.

Q (By Mr. Cocley) I think this is repetitious, but you did

state that the royalty ownership throughout the two leases is

entirely common?

B

A I will put it this way, that Mr. W. M. Snyder has granted

DEARNLEY - MEIER & ASSOCIATES
GENERAL LAW REPDRTERS
ALBU. UERQUE. New Mexico
Phone CHapel 3-6691
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two individual leases to Austral. Each lease has the same amount
of royalty, and there are no overriding royalties and there are
no other royalty owners involved in respect to the *B* and *C"

Leases. The ownership as far as working interest is concerned

in the several leases lies in or with 0Oil Participations, Incorpor#ted.

Q The division of the production from the "B*" Lease would

be identical with that of the "C" Lease?

[ .

A The division of production?

Q Yes, in every case the same persons receive the same share*?
A

Yes.

MR. COOLEY: That's all the questions I have.

MR. UTZ: Any other questions of the witness? If not, the
witness may be excused.

(Witness excused.)

MR. UTZ: Did you offer Exhibit No. 4?

MR. BONDURANT: Yes, I offer Exhibit No. 4.

MR. COOLEY: I don't believe you formally offered any of
your exhibits.

MR. BONDURANT: I at this time would like to offer the
Applicant?s Exhibits 1, 2, 3, and 4.

MR. UTZ: 1s there objection to the entrance of these‘
exhibits? If not, they'll be accepted. Any other statements to

be made in this case? If not, the case will be taken under adviseq
mont.

X X X X X OF E ¥

DeARNLEY - MEIER & ASSOCIATES
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO }
SS
COUNTY OF BERNALILLO )
1, ADA DEARNLEY, Notary Public in and for the County of

Bernalillo, State of New Mexico, do hereby certify that the fore-

going and attached Transéript of Proceedings before the New Mexico

0Oil Conservation Commission was reported by me in stenotype and -
reduced to typewritten transcript under my personal supervision,
and that the same is 3 true and correct record to the best of my
knowledge, skill and ability.

WITNESS my Hand and Seal this J/“p day of May, 1958, in the

City of Albuquerque, County of Bernalillo, State of New Mexico.

(Ytaf IFannley

NOTARY PUBLIC (
My commission expires:

June 19, 1959,

I o hs*eby “er‘*‘v fzat tha fnrbro;ns is

2 co 7oL e PR i 11
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DEARNLEY - MEIER & ASSOCIATES
GENERAL Law REPORTERS
ALBUQUERQUE NEW MEXICO
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BEFORE TEE OIL COMBERVATION COMMIBSION
OF TEE BTATE OF NEW MEXICO

CASE M. 1418
Order Ne. R-1137

This cause came on for heariag at 9 o'clock a.m. en April
9, 1988, at Sants Fe, Nev Mexico, before Klvis A. Uts, Examiner
duly sppeiated by the New Mexico Oil Conservation Coumission, htuﬁh-
after referved to as the "Commissioa,” in aceordance with Rule 131
ozmmmmmtm

0¥, on this @”m of April, 1“' the eu-snm.

Utls, and beiag fully advised im the premises,
;_ TIN08 : ‘

X (1) That due public notice having been given as required
i by law, the Commission bas jurisdictioa of this cause and the
i subject matter thereof.

{ (3) That the applicast, Austral 0il Exploratioa Compeny,
. AB the operator of the W. . Sayder 'R iSase, comEiEiisg of Ists
i 9, 16, 15, and 18 and the SE/4 of Bection 6, and the W, M. r
i "C" Lease, comsisting of Iot 5 of Section 5 and lots 1, 7, and 8
of BSection 6, all in Township 16 South, Range 36 East, NiPY, lea
County, New Mexico.

LT T e [T e ST T T T e R

, (3) That the maximum pumber of 40-acre units to be
commingled will be 12,

% (4) That the royalty and working interests ia the above-
| i described W, M. Snyder '"B" lease and W. M. Sayder 'C" lLasase are
| © the same.

} (5) That approval of the subject application will not
| . cause waste nor impesir correictive righis vrovidcd cdejguets ..:z....r.g
. equipment and storage facilities are installed.
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' Case Ne. 1413
| Owder Wo. R-1157

STATE OF WEW MEXICO
OIL OONSERVATION COMMIBSION

Tlliogornth
m'! MORGAN , Member

/(vx_/@ /

. PORTER, Jr., Sember & Searetary
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New York 20, N. !.‘

New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission
125 Mabry Ball, Capitol Building
Santa Fe, Bew Mexico

Attention:

Gentlemen:

The purpose of this letter is to request permission to set forth
before Examiner's Public Hearing application of Austral 0il Exploration
Company Incorporated for an exception to New Mexico Oil Conservation
Commission Rule 309 (a2), as follows:

(2)

(3)

(1) (a) Austral 0il Exploration Company Incorporated is the

(i 1y)

.. AUSTRAL OIL EXPLORATION COMPANY
BT INCORPORATED TLEPHONE
a2 CA 8-8481
SAN JACINTO BUR.DING
HOUSTON 2. TEXAS

~ -
-~ L
-~ @

March 17, 1958

Mr. William J. Cooley, General Counsel

Re: Application for Central Tank Battery
W. M, Snyder "B" and "C" lLeases
Townsend Field, Iea County, New Mexico

Operstor of the W. M. Snyder "B" No. 1 Well and "B" :
lease comprising Lots 9, 1Q, 15, 16 and the Southeast
Quarter (SE/%) of Section Township 16 South, Range
36 East, lea County, New Mexico. Austrel is also the
Operator of the W. M. Snyder "C" No. 1 Well and "C"
lease comprising Lots 1, 7 and 8 in Section 6, and
Lot 5, Section 5, all in Township 16 South, Range

36 East, lLea County, New Mexico.

e Vit

(b) The "B" No. 1 Well located 3,656.4' from the North
line and 660' from the East line of Section 6, Town-
ship 16 South, Range 36 East, Lea County, New Mexico,
was drilled t.o a total depth of 10,770 and is pro-
ducing from perforations 10,675~ 700' in the Wolfcamp
Iormation.

(c) The "C" No. 1 Well located 2,336.4! from the North
line and 660' from the East llne of Section 6, Town-
ship 16 South, Range 36 East, Lea County, New Mexico,
was drilled to a total depth of 10,717' and is com-
pleted from perforations 10,674-694' in the Wolfcamp
formation.

The "B" No. 1 and "C" No. 1 wells are both completed in
the Townsernd-Wolfcamp Pool.

Austral 01 F‘ﬂﬂ oration Onmnany TIncorporated is Operator
of the mubjoeci wells anag the lesssc which werce gianited by
Mr. W. M, Snyder of Lovington, New Mexico. The working
interest ownership and royalty interest ownership under

“XYhese separate leases are ldent.cal.
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Page 2 --

(%) Austral 0il Exploration Company Incorporated requests
that suthorization be granted as an exception to Rule
309 (a) for the commingling of production from all wells
vhich have been or may be drilled in the Townsend-§olfcamp
Poolunderlyingtbe?.&Snyder“B" and “C" leases.

(5) Mr. ¥ M. saoyder, lovington, New Mexico, sole lessor and
royalty owner under the "B" and "C" lesses, has advised
that he has no objection to this commingling. We offer
to show at the proposed Exsminer's Public Hearing that
the working interest owner (0il Pa.rtic1pations Incorpora-
ted, 300 San Jacinto Building, Housion, Texas) and the
lessor and royslty interest owner (Mr. W. M. Snyder,
Lovington, New Mexico) cansent to this applicetion.

Attached to this triplicate application for exception is a plat
showing the location of the Snyder "B" and "C" leases and the present
wells thereon, and the location of the tank battery.

I hereby certify that the facts herein stated are true and
correct to the best of my information, knowledge and belief.

VJ ry, truly yours, :

Winston G. Smith
Chief Engineer

CRG:en

cc: New Mexico Conservation Commission
Heohbs, New Mexico

030,98, C0=)
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OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO
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OlL. CONSERVATION COMMISSION
P. O. BOX 871

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

April 28, 1958

Mr, Bill Bondurant
Hervey, Dow & lHinkle
P.O, Bax 547
Roswell, New ifexico

Dear Mr. Bondurant:

On behalf of your client, Austral Oil Explorstion Company,
we enclose two copies of Order R-1157 iswued April 22, 1958, by the
Cil Conservation Commission in Case 1413, whizh was heard on
April 9th at Santa Fe. '

—_—

Very truly yours,

Ac Ld Pon.r. Jro
Secretary - Director

bp
Encls.




CASE 1412;

N

CASE 1408:

CASE 1409:

~CASE 1410

CASE 1411:

CASE 1413:

Docket No. 10-58 Examiner Hearing April 9, 1958

Application of Delhi-Taylor 0il Corporation for a non-standard
gas proration unit. Applicant, in the above-styled cause,
seeks an order establishing a 170.58-acre non-standard gas
proration unit in the Aztec-Pictured Cliffs Gas Pool consist-
ing of the SW/4 of Section 30 and the N/2 NW/4 of Section 31,
all in Township 29 North, Range 8 West, San Juan County, New
Mexico, said unit to be dedicated to the applicant's Jones
¥Well No. 3, located 1750 feet from the South line and 1090
feet from the West line of said Section 30.

Application of Gulf 0il Corporation for an 0il-0il dual
completion. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks an
order authorizing the dual completion of its Lea State "CL"
Well No. 1, located 2651 feet from the North line and 1650
feet from the East line of Section 2, Township 16 South, Range
32 East, Lea County, New Mexico, in such a manner as to permit
the production of o0il from the Wolfcamp formation adjacent to
the Anderson Ranch-Wolfcamp Pool and o0il from the Anderson
Ranch-Devonian Pool through parallel strings of tubing.

Application of Gulf QOil Corporation for an o0il-o0il dual
completion. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks an
order authorizing the dual completion of its Lea State "R"
Well No. 1, located 990 feet from the North line and 660 feet
from the East line of Section 2, Township 16 South, Range 32
East, Lea County, New Mexico, in such a manner as to permit
the production of oil from the Wolfcamp formation adjacent

to the Anderson Ranch-Wolfcamp Pool and ¢il from the Anderson
Ranch-Devonian Pool through parallel strings of tubing.

Application of Gulf 0il Corporation for an oil-oil dual
completion. Applicant, in the above-styled causec, secks an
order authorizing the dual completion of its J. F. Janda "F"
wWell No. 3, located 1980 feet from the North and West lines
of Section 4, Township 22 South, Range 36 East, Lea County,
New Mexico, in such a manner as to permit the production of
0il from the Jalmat Gas Pool and oil from the South Eunice
(0il) Pool through parallel strings of tubing.

Application of John M. Kelly for a non-standard gas pravation
unit. Applicant, in the abgve-sivied cause, seeks an order
establishing a 248-z2cre noa-standard gas proration unit in the
Eumont Gas Pool consisting of the E/2 SW/4, W/2 SE/4, and W/2
NE/4 of Section 16, Township 19 South, Range 37 East, Lea
County, New Mexico, said unit to be dedicated to the applicant's
Humble State No. 1 Well located 1980 feet from the South and
West lines of said Section 16.

Application of Austral 0il Exploration Company for an exception /
to Rule 309 of the Commission Rules and Regulations. Applicant, ;
in the above-styled cause, seeks an order authorizing it to ;
commingle the production from all wells completed in the Town-
send-Wolfcamp Pool, Lea County, New Mexico, on the following
described leases:
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Docket XNo.

) CASE 1413

; Continued:

CASE 1415.:

CASE 1416;

CASE 1417:

CASE 1418:

10-58 Examiner Hearing April 9, 1958

W. M. Snyder '"B" Lease -~ Township 16 South, Range 36 East
ection 6: Jols 9, > s
and SE/4

W. M. Snyder "C" Lease - Township 16 South, Range 36 East
Section 5: ot 5 —

Section 6: lots 1, 7, & 8

~J

Application of The Texas Company for an 0il-o0il dual completion.
Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks an order authori-
zing the dual completion of its C. H. Weir "B"™ Well No. 1,
located in the SE/4 NE/4 of Section 11, Township 20 South,

Range 37 East, Lea County, New Mexico, in such a manner as to
permit the production of oil from the Skaggs-Drinkard Pool and
oil from an undesignated Glorieta oil pool through parallel
strings of tubing.

Application of Phillips Petrolieum Company for authority to
effect an oil-0il dual completion and to commingle the
production from two separate pools. Applicant, in the above-
styled cause, seeks an order authorizing the dual completion
of its Santa Fe Well No. 18, located in the NW/4 NE/4 of
Section 34, Township 17 South, Range 35 East, Lea County, New
Mexico, in such a manner as to produce oil from the Yates
formation adjacent tc the Vacuum-Yates Pool and from the
Vacuum (San Andres) Pool through parallel strings of tubing.
Applicant further seeks authority to commingle the o0il produced
from the separate reservoirs in common storage after measuring
the Yates 0il through dump-type meters.

Application of Aztec 0Oil and Gas Company for a non-standard
location. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks an
order authorizing a non-standard gas well location for its
Culpepper-Martin Well No. 9, to be located 1850 feet from the
North line and 1950 feet from the West line of Section 30,

Township 32 North, Range 12 West, Blanco Mesaverde Pool, San
Juan County, New Mexico,

Application of Sinclair 0il and Gas Company for an oil-oil

dual completion. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks
an order authorizing the dual completion of its A. M. York

"B'' Well No. 2, located in the NE/4 NE/4 Section 20, Township
21 South, Range 37 East, Lea County, New Mexico, to produce o0il
from the Tubb Gas Pool and from the Drinkard 0il Pool through
parallel strings of tubing.

Application of Shell 0il Company for an exception to Rule 309
of the Commission Rules and Regulations. Applicant, in the
above-styled cause, seeks an order authorizing the transporta-
tion, prior to measurement, of 0il produced on its E. W. Mudge
No. 4 Lease, comprising All of Sections 21, 28, 33, and 34, to
its L. M. Phillips No. 2 Lease, comprising the S§/2, NE/4, and
Lots 1 and 2 of Section 4, N/2 Section 9, SW/4 and E/2 Section
10, All Section 15, N/2 and SE/4 Section 22, and W/2 Section 27,
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The following cases will be heard before Elvis A. Utz, Examiner:

CASE 1356:

CASE 1404:

CASE 1405:

CASE 1406:

CASE 1407:

Application of Cities Service 0il Company for an order amend-
ing Order No. R-1128. Applicant, in the above-styled cause,
seeks an order amending Order No. R-1128 to authorize the
transfer of allowable from water injection wells to other wells
on the same basic lease, to establish a lease allowable for
the applicant's Government "B" Lease, and to authorize admin-
istrative approval for additions to, or deletions from the
pilot area and/or injection wells.

Application of Continental 0il Company for permission to
produce more than eight o0il wells into a common tank battery.
Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks an order author-
izing the production of a maximum of eleven ocil wells in the
Jalmat Gas Pool into a common tank battery. Said wells are
located on the applicant's Eaves A-19 lease comprising the S/2,
S/2 NW/4, and NW/4 NW/4 of Section 19, Township 26 South, Range
37 East, Lea County, New Mexico.

Application of Continental 0il Company for an oil-oi1l dual
completion. Applicant, in the above-siylcd couzsc, gooke =n
order authorizing the dual completion of its A. M. Lockhart
B~14 "A"™ No. 1-D Well, located 1980 feet from the North line
and 660 feet from the East line of Section 14, Township 21
South, Range 37 East, lLea County, New Mexico. in such a manner
as to produce oil from the Terry Blinebry Cil Pcocl and oil from
the Prinkard 0il Pool through parallel strings of tubing.

Application of Continental 0Oil Company for a ron-standard gas
proration unit. Applicant, in the above-styled cause. seeks

an order establishing a 200-acre non-standard gas proration
unit in the Eumont Gas Pocl consisting of the S/2 3/2 and the
N¥/4 8W/4 of Section 13, Township 20 South, Range 37 East, lea
County, New Mexico, said unit 10 be dedicusted to the applicant's
SEMU Permian Well No., 41 located 660 feet from the South and
East iines of said Section 13.

Application of Delhi-Taylor 0il Corporation for a ron-standard
gas proration unit. Applicant. is the above-styled cause,
seeks an order establishing a 169 42-acre noa-standard gas
proration unit in the Aztec-Pictured Cliiffs Gas Pocl consisting
of the SW/4 and S/2 NW/4 of Sectiou 31, Township 29 North,
Range 8 West, San Juan County., New Mexico, said unit to be
dedicated to the applicant’'s Prichard Well No. 4-C. located
1450 feet from the South line and 790 feet from tre West line
of said Section 31.
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all in Township 25 North, Range 12 West, San Juan County,
New Mexico. Applicant further seeks authority to commingle
the production from each of said leases after separately
measuring said production by means of positive displacement
meters.
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CASE 1416:

CASE 1417:
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W. M. Snyder '"B" Lease - Township 16 South, Range 36 East
Section 6: lots 9, 10, 15, & 16
and SE/4

}
§
|
|
W. M. Snyder "C" Lease - Township 16 South, Range 36 East
Section 5: Iot 5 S
Section 6: lots 1, 7, & 8°

Application of The Texas Company for an 0il-0il dual completion.
Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks an order authori-
zing the dual completion of its C. H. Weir "B" Well No. 1,
located in the SE/4 NE/4 of Section 11, Township 20 South,

Range 37 East, Lea County, New Mexico., in such a manner as ito
permit the production of oil from the Skaggs-Drinkard Pool and
oil from an undesignated Glorieta oil pool through parallel
strings of tubing.

‘Application of Phillips Petroleum Company for authority to

effect an 0il-0il dual completion and to commingle the
production from two separate pools. Applicant, in the above-
styled cause, seeks an order authorizing the dual completion
of its Santa Fe Well No. 18, located in the NW/4 NE/4 of
Section 34, Township 17 South, Range 35 East, Lea County, New
Mexico, in such a manner as to produce 0il from the Vates
formation adjacent to the Vacuum-Yates Pool and from the
Vacuum (San Andres) Pool through parallel strings of tubing.
Applicant further seeks authority to commingle the o0il produced
from the separate reservoirs in common storage 2fter measuring
the Yates 0il through dump-type meters.

Application of Aztec 0il and Gas Company for a non-standard
location. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks an
order authorizing a non-standard gas well location for its
Culpepper-Martin Well No. 9, to be located 1850 feet from the
North line and 1950 feet from the West line of Section 30,
Township 32 Norih, Range 12 West, Blanco Mesaverde Pool, San
Juan County, New Mexico,

Application of Sinclair 0il and Gas Company for an oil-oil

dual completion. Applicant, in the above~styled cause, seeks
an order authorizing the dual completion of its A. M. York

'"B" Well No. 2, located in the NE/4 NE/4 Section 20, Township
21 South, Range 37 East, Lea County, New Mexico, to produce oil
from the Tubb Gas Pool and from the Drinkard 0il Pool through
parallel strings of tubing.

Application of Shell 0il Company for an exception to Rule 309
of the Commission Rules and Regulations. Applicant, in the
above-styled cause, seeks an order authorizing the transporta-
tion, prior to measurement, of oil produced on its E. W. Mudge
No. 4 Lease, comprising All of Sections 21, 28, 33, and 34, to
its L. M. Phillips No. 2 Lease, comprising the S/2, NE/4, and
Lots 1 and 2 of Section 4, N/2 Section 9, SW/4 and E/2 Section
10, All Section 156, N/2 and SE/4 Section 22, and W/2 Section 27,
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AUSTRAL OIL EXPLORATION COMPANY
INCORPORATED

SAN JACINTO BULDING

HOUSTOM 2. TEXAS

March 17, 1958

Bev Mexico Qil Conservation Commission
125 Mebry Hall, Cspitol Building
Santa Fe, Hew Mexico

Attention: Mr. William J. Cooley, General Counsel

Gentlemen:

We enclose herewith in triplicate application fcr Austrel Qil
Exploration Cempeny Incorporated for an exception to New Mexico 0il

Conservation Commission Rule 309 (a).

This application was discussed with Mr. William J. Cooley, by
the writer and Mr. Howard Bratton of Harvey, Dow & Hinkle, attorneys,
Roswell, New Mexico.

We trust the application is in good form and that the appiica-
tion may be set for the Public Hearing of April 9, 1958.

Should you have any questions or require further information,
please telephone the writer, and we will be happy to try and furnish

Yours svery t%
yry

Winston G. Smith
Chief Engineer

CRG:en
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New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission
125 Mabry Hall, Capitol Building
Santa Fe, New Mexico
Attention: Mr. William J. Cooley, General Counsel
Re: Application for Central Tank Battery
¥#. M, Snyder "B" and "C" lLeases
Townsend Field, Ies County, Nev Mexico
Gentlemen:

Please correct our letter of March 17, 1958, as follows:

paragraph (1) (a) Uth line should read, "Quarier (SE/4) of
Section 6, Township 16 South, Range..."

Thank you for calling this error to our attention.
Yours very truly,

b S

Winston G. Smith
Chief Engineer

2
¢
&
[
151

cc: New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission
Hobbs, New Mexico
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Mareh 19, 1958

New fexico 011

Conservation go

Sonphabry Hall, Capliel Builqime. > o
Fe, New Hexico, ’

Attention;

Gentlemen:

Lot 5, Secti
i{Bxic::,

above leages;

?ﬂ% ‘}ﬂﬂaid leasag'

owner eonsen

to commingle

le&sos.
S

A

k {or

LUt

},\’?5\ -

N ; g
L1

Mr. Williem Je Cooley, General Counse],

ss (covering Lots 9 ‘ S8R/) Sectio
10, 1
i;ass'? é;;vgigg z;t; 1,"7 asﬁdlg ;:gtion 6 and "
. i S. R, 36 E&st, l@a COD'?HW"

D,
the Townaeng-wolraamp

BEFGRE THE
OIL CONS? 77 171 COMISSION
SANTA FE, hi¥ Kikico

2 SR
JM__E%H:BH No._/

CASE 1342
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Oll. PARTICIPATIONS

MEW YORK OFVICE INCORPORA'
Py . TED _ TELEPHONE
W YORK 80, N ¥, SAM JAcYO Bus.De ATWooD 8461
ciacLy 8-9300 R -
. . HOUSTON 2. TEXAS

0’})1’/

New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission |
125 Mabry Hail, Capitol Bullding
Banta Fe, New Mexico

Attertion: Mr. William J. Cooley, General Counsel

Re: East Townsend Area (DB 56-k)
Lea County, New Mexico
Austral Lease Nos. 03.31 and 03.28
W. M. Snyder "C" and "B" Leases

Gentlemen:

Austral 0il Exploration Company Incorporated, Houston, Texas, acting
as General Operating Agent for 0il Participations Incerporated, has made

application for an exception to New Meiico Cil Congservation Commigsion Rule

309(a) so as to commingle production from the W. M. Snyder "B" lease {covering
Lots 9, 10, 15, 16 and SE/b4 Section €) and "C" lease (covering Lots 1, 7
and 8, Section 6 and Lot 5, Section 5) all in Township 16 South, Range 36 East,

Lea County, New Mexico.

This letter confirms to you that 0il Participations Incorporated is
the record owner of the working interest under each of the above leases and
that the working interest percentage is the same under said leases., 0il
Participations Incorporated, as working interest owner, cgr o _Lhe
application of Austral for permission to commingle the Townsend-Wolfcamp
production FEE AL Loaatny e e T

Very truly yours,
OIL PARTICIPATIONS INCORPCORATED

By, /?/v-{[///b/”“____

~ Robert S. Moehlman *
Vice President

EHD:bp
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Vs - L. W.M. Snyder
S e BAROID DISTRIBUTOR
T . P. O. BOX 305 PHONE 2321
B LOVINGTON. NEW MEXICO

March 2I, 1958

New Mextco 011 Conservation Commission,
Sante Fe, New Mexico,
Messars:

This is to edvise you that I have
no ob jection to the transportation of oil
from the Snyder C lease to the Snyder B
lease before measurement,

I might further state that I am

the sole royalty owner under both leases,

Copy Austral 0il Co.
Houston, Texas.

BIFCRS JHE
OlLCONsT e ey
SARTAEE, 4V e

NI f':u:__j.,.
CASE T3




